

MACT 102/23
PRAMOD
Vs.
M/S RG PULSES

06.02.2024

Present: Shri Radhey Shyam, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.
None for driver who is stated to be untrace.
Shri A. K. Singh, Ld. Counsel for IFFCO Tokia General Insurance company.

Matter is listed to disposal of application moved on behalf of respondent no. 3/IFFCO Tokio General Insurance Co, Ltd. Under Order 1 Rule 10 CPC.

Record reveals that the offending vehicle is insured with TATA AIG Insurance Company Ltd not with IFFCO Tokio General Insurance Co, Ltd. in the present case. Therefore, Ld. Counsel for IFFCO Tokio General Insurance Co, Ltd. wish to withdraw the present application as IFFCO Tokio General Insurance Co, Ltd. is not the defendant in the present case.

Application stands disposed off as withdraw.

Issue notice to Tata AIG General Insurance Company Ltd. For next date of hearing.

Put up on **02.05.2024** for filing of WS.

(Richa Manchanda)
Judge MACT-2 (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/06.02.2024