

MACP 102/23

PRAMOD Vs. M/S RG PULSES

28.09.2024

Present: Shri Radhey Shyam, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.

Driver is not traceable.

None for owner.

Shri V.K. Gupta, Ld. Counsel for insurance company.

Disability Certificate received from the concerned hospital.

Copy supplied.

Issue court notice to owner for next date of hearing.

Last opportunity for owner and insurance company to file their

WS.

Put up on **23.11.2024**.

(Richa Manchanda)
Judge MACP-2 (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/28.09.2024