

29 MACT 102/23
PRAMOD Vs. M/S RG PULSES

20.03.2025

Present: None for petitioner.
 None for driver and owner.
 Sh. V.K. Gupta, Ld. Counsel for insurance company.
 HC Arun Kumar on behalf of IO.

HC Arun Kumar seeks some more time to file report regarding status of chargesheet filed before the court of Ld JMFC.

Last opportunity is granted to the petitioner to address arguments on maintainability of the petition u/s 166 MV Act.

Put up on 17.04.2025.

(Richa Manchanda)
Judge MACT-2 (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/20.03.2025