

MACT 102/23
PRAMOD Vs. M/S RG PULSES

29.05.2025

Present: Shri Radhey Shyam, Ld. Counsel for petitioner alongwith
petitioner.
Driver not traceable.
None for owner.
Shri V. K. Gupta, Ld. Counsel for insurance company.
IO in person.

IO submits that he has filed the chargesheet before the court of Ld. JMFC keeping the name of owner of offending vehicle in the column of suspect. It is further submitted that there are no directions of further investigation by the court of Ld JMFC.

Ld. Counsel for petitioner seeks time to move appropriate application/protest petition before the court of Ld JMFC.

Put up for arguments on the maintainability of the present petition on **21.08.2025**.

(Richa Manchanda)
Judge MACT-2 (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/29.05.2025