

MACT 102/23
PRAMOD Vs. M/S RG PULSES
AND
MACT 103/23
MADAN Vs. M/S RG PULSES
27.11.2025

Present: Shri Radhey Shyam, Ld. Counsel for petitioner alongwith
petitioner.
Driver not traceable.
Shri V. K. Gupta, Ld. Counsel for insurance company.

Ld. Counsel for petitioner seeks time to address arguments on the
maintainablity of the present petition. Last and final opportunity is granted for
the same.

Put up on **29.01.2026**.

(Richa Manchanda)
Judge MACT-2 (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/27.11.2025