

17 MACT 102/23
PRAMOD Vs. M/S RG PULSES

29.01.2026

Present: Shri Radhey Shyam, Ld. Counsel for petitioner alongwith
petitioner.
Driver is not traceable.
None for owner.
Ms. Nazneen, Ld. Proxy Counsel for insurance company.

It is submitted by Ld. Counsel for petitioner that the matter is
pending before the court of Ld. JMFC.

Some more time sought to file copy of the order regarding the
details of the driver.

Put up on **20.03.2026**.

(Richa Manchanda)
Judge MACT-2 (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/29.01.2026